FORM PTO-1595 RE	
(Rev. 03/01)	1 - 06 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients	02713337 Interest record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	$\mathbf{O}$ Normal and adduces of use statistics and $(t, t)$
FINANCE SECTIO	
RTS Holdings, Inc.	Name: RTS Wright Industries, LLC.
	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	
	Street Address: 707 Spence Lane
	City: Nashville ST: Tennessee ZIP 37217-0914 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Merger	
Execution Date:03/30/2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 6,651,799
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	bers attached? 🗍 Yes 🗍 No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON	
Internal Address: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
SUITE 2020	The fee is enclosed
Street Address: 414 UNION STREET	
City: NASHVILLE State: TN Zip: 37219	8. Deposit account number:
Customer No. 23456	23-0035
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	L T USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in</li> </ol>	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
he original document.	normation is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Phillip E. Walker, Reg. No. 52,336	AA 3bu
	a m Maley
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorder	d with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks, Box Assignments nington, DC 20231
105/EUV4 HOLTHURE UVVVVV1 0051/77	
FC:8021 40.00 0P	
l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	
/	

/

Ύ,

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0412

## ALGS ST.10 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RTS, HOLDINGS, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) INTO INTO CI MARCOMPANY) CI MARCOMPANY)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-244-103 of the Tennessee Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby submits this Certificate of Merger and states as follows:

- 1. The name of the merging corporation is RTS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, which was formed under the laws of the State of Delaware on May 1, 2000.
- 2. The name of the surviving limited liability company is RTS WRIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Tenux ee limited liability company, which was formed under the laws of the State of Tennessee on March 23, 2001. Its principal executive office is at 707 Spence Lane, Nashville, Tennessee 37217.
- 3. An agreement and plan of merger has been approved and adopted by the merging corporation and by the surviving limited liability company, and the plan of merger is on file at 707 Spence Lane, Nashville, Tennessee 37217, which is a place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 4. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 10:59 p.m., central time, on March 31, 2001.
- 5. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company upon request and without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company and any shareholder of the merging corporation.

[the next page is the signature page]

and the second second

And the second second

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0413 4163 4111

DATED this 30th day of March, 2001.

5

1.2

an fair a sa an an an

## **RTS WRIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC**

By: Parce Piles uson D Name: BANG, Piles uson D Title: Dires 10005

2186311.1

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 04/01/2004**